
2002-03 Saint Joseph's University Men's Basketball Roster

NUMERICAL

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. YR. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
1 Chris Cologer C 6-11 210 Jr. Poissy, France Globe Institute (N.Y.)/Adrienne Ballard
2 Brian Jesiolowski F 6-7 195 Jr. Lebanon, Pa. Lebanon Catholic
3 ** Mike Farrelly G 6-1 175 Sr. New City, N.Y. Clarkstown North
5 Dwayne Lee G 6-0 180 Fr. Jersey City, N.J. St. Anthony’s Prep

10 *** Phil Martelli, Jr. G 5-10 155 Sr. Drexel Hill, Pa. St. Joseph’s Prep
12 ** Tyrone Barley G 6-1 185 Jr. Newark, N.J. Seton Hall Prep
13 Chet Stachitas G/F 6-5 190 Fr. St. Augustine, Fl. Nease
14 ** Jameer Nelson G 6-0 190 Jr. Chester, Pa. Chester
15 * Delonte West G 6-4 180 So. Greenbelt, Md. Eleanor Roosevelt
21 Dwayne Jones C 6-11 225 Fr. Chester, Pa. American Christian Acad.
33 * Pat Carroll G/F 6-5 190 So. Horsham, Pa. Hatboro-Horsham
34 * John Bryant F 6-7 220 So. Woodbridge, Va. Woodbridge
40 Dave Mallon F 6-10 230 Fr. East Aurora, N.Y. East Aurora
43 Robert Hartshorn F 6-3 195 Jr. Sewell, N.J. Clearview Regional
51 *** Alexandre Sazonov C 7-1 235 Sr. Moscow, Russia Cardinal O'Hara (Pa.)

ALPHABETICAL

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. YR. HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL/COLLEGE
12 ** Tyrone Barley G 6-1 185 Jr. Newark, N.J. Seton Hall Prep
34 * John Bryant F 6-7 220 So. Woodbridge, Va. Woodbridge
33 * Pat Carroll G/F 6-5 190 So. Horsham, Pa. Hatboro-Horsham

1 Chris Cologer C 6-11 210 Jr. Poissy, France Globe Institute (N.Y.) /Adrienne Ballard
43 Robert Hartshorn F 6-3 195 Jr. Sewell, N.J. Clearview Regional

3 ** Mike Farrelly G 6-1 175 Sr. New City, N.Y. Clarkstown North
2 Brian Jesiolowski F 6-7 195 Jr. Lebanon, Pa. Lebanon Catholic

21 Dwayne Jones C 6-11 225 Fr. Chester, Pa. American Christian Acad.
5 Dwayne Lee G 6-0 180 Fr. Jersey City, N.J. St. Anthony’s Prep

40 Dave Mallon F 6-10 230 Fr. East Aurora, N.Y. East Aurora
10 *** Phil Martelli, Jr. G 5-10 155 Sr. Drexel Hill, Pa. St. Joseph’s Prep
14 ** Jameer Nelson G 6-0 190 Jr. Chester, Pa. Chester
51 *** Alexandre Sazonov C 7-1 235 Sr. Moscow, Russia Cardinal O'Hara (Pa.)
13 Chet Stachitas G/F 6-5 190 Fr. St. Augustine, Fl. Nease
15 * Delonte West G 6-4 180 So. Greenbelt, Md. Eleanor Roosevelt

* -  indicates varsity letters earned prior to 2002-03 season

Head Coach - Phil Martelli (Widener '76/8th year)
Record at School/Career (prior to season) – 126-90/same

Assistant Coaches - Matt Brady (Siena, '87/10th year)
         Monte' Ross (Winston-Salem '92/7th year)

 Mark Bass (Saint Joseph's '96/4th year)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE:
 Farrelly – Far-el-LEE
Jameer – Jah-MEER

Jesiolowski – JEZ-oh-laaw-ski
Cologer – Co-LOW-jay

Sazonov – SAZZ-ah-nov
Stachitas – Stah-KI-tis
Delonte – Dah-lan-TAY


